From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2017 8:25 AM

To: Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR

Subject: FW: Change Order - Donald Store - mob for Hydraulic Conductivity testing
Attachments: Change Order Oct 2016.pdf; 20161019114331987.pdf

Hi Carrie.

| am preparing PECFA claim for Donald Store sampling and noticed that somewhere between my Change Order Request
(attached) and approved Change Order (also attached), the Primary Mob/Demob for hydraulic conductivity testing was
omitted.

Please authorize Primary Mob/Demob for hydraulic conductivity testing — (U&C Code HCT10 — $652.79).

Thanks

Kenneth Shimko, PG

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742
(715)832-6608 (office)

(715)579-0723 (cell)

(715)832-6797 (Fax)

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com




State of Wisconsin Scott Walker, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Cathy Stepp, Secretary
107 Sutliff Ave Telephone 608-266-2621

Rhinelander, Wi 54501 Toll Free 1-888-936-7463

! WISCONSIN
TTY Access viarelay - 711 ¥ peor o NATURAL RESOURCES

October 17, 2016

Rosella Mravik
1321 Marquette Avenue
South Milwaukee, WI 53172

RE: Public Bidding Deferred — Cost Cap Approved

PECFA # 54433-9441-23 DNR BRRTS # 03-61-168145
Donald Store, W16623 County Hwy M, Gilman

il

On October 13, 2016, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (Department) received a scope of
work (SOW) and cost estimate utilizing the chapter NR 747, Wisconsin Administrative Code, Usual and
Customary Cost Schedule (Cost Schedule) for the site referenced above.

The Department has determined that the submitted SOW is reasonable and approves the additional
costs. This site will be deferred from the public bidding process at this time. The Department will contact
you if this site will be bid in the future.

This approval is for the excavation and disposal of 600 tons of contaminated soils, abandonment of
monitoring well (MW-D2), installation of (1) new monitoring well (no soil sampling) and a monitoring
well/piezometer nest with soil sampling (PVOC + Naphthalene), and (4) quarterly groundwater sampling
events (PVOC + Naphthalene). However the (1) new MW and new MW/PZ nest will be sampled for VOCs
(1% round only). Raw lab results to be supplied after 2" round, letter report upon completion, consultant
oversight and a change order. A copy of the Department worksheet for the Cost Schedule tasks is
enclosed for your reference.

Deferment Cost Cap Approved: $48,247.58

Be reminded that ch. NR 700 semi-annual progress reporting is required until this case is closed.

Note: Per the recently enacted State budget (Wisconsin Act 55), a claim for PECFA reimbursement must
be submitted within 180 days of incurring costs (i.e., completing a task). If a claim for costs incurred is not
submitted within this deadline, the costs will not be eligible for PECFA reimbursement. If you need
assistance with filing your claim, please contact Tim Prosa at (608) 261-7715.

Usual and customary costs for activities included in this approval will only be reimbursed at a rate equal
to or less than what is allowed on the Cost Schedule, and are reimbursed based upon the Cost Schedule
that is in effect at the time the activity is performed. Costs for activities not included in this approval are
not reimbursable without prior Department authorization.

Regulatory Correspondence (Task 7, Activity RC05), Claim Submittal (Task 27, Activity CS05) and
Standardized Invoice (Task 28, Activity SI05) costs are not included in the cap approved above. These
activities will be reimbursed according to the task specifications and with submittal of proper supporting
documentation at claim review time.
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Rosella Mravik 2 October 17, 2016

The Department approves a variance from the Cost Schedule for the coordination, excavation and
disposal of 600 tons of contaminated soils from the source area. Do not include these costs ($
28,290.00) on the standardized invoice for usual and customary cost activities. Include these costs on a
separate company invoice. When you submit the claim for these costs, please attach a copy of this letter
and the attached worksheet for the claim reviewer’s reference. The Department waives the commodity
three-bid requirement with this variance approval.

The Department considers the consultant the primary controller of costs during these activities. This
approval does not guarantee eligibility of any specific costs that have been incurred or that may be

incurred in the future. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs will be made by the claim

reviewer when the entire claim, including all invoices and reports, is submitted for payment.

Thank you for your efforts to protect Wisconsin’s environment. If you have any questions, please contact
me in writing at the letterhead address or by telephone at (715) 365-8942.

Sincerely,

Carrie Stoltz

Hydrogeologist

Remediation and Redevelopment Program

Enclosure: Usual and Customary Cost Schedule Worksheet

cc: Ken Shimko-Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC



Usual & Customary Cost Schedule Worksheet #20 (July 2016 - December 2016) for Form RR-061A

PECFA #: 54433-9441-23
BRRTS #: 03-61-168145 Cost Schedule Total $19,057.58
Site Name: Donald Store Variance Total $28,290.00
Site Address: W16623 County Hwy M, Gilman Grand Total $48,247.58
Date: October 17, 2016
# _ Activity Reference Code Description . . Total Cost
|1 |Groundwater Sampling GS05 [Sample Collection Well 28] $ 72.45; $ 2,028.60
1 |Groundwater Sampling GS25  |Primary Mob/Demob Site 4, 628.11| $ 2512.44
4 |Waste Disposal Consultant WDO05 |Consultant Coordination Site 4] $ 137131 $ 548.52
4 |Waste Disposal Commodity WD10 |Groundwater Sample and/or Purge Drum 6] $ 4211 $ 252.66
4 [waste Disposal Commodity WD15 |Drill Cuttings Drum 4] $ 108.15| $ 432.60
4 |Waste Disposal Commodity WD25 |Primary Mob/Demob Site 41 8 287.70| $ 1,150.80
6 |Letter Report/Addendum LRAO5 |Letter Report/Addendum Letter 1 $ 1,039.29| $ 1,039.29
8 [Well Abandonment Consultant WABO5 |Coordination Site 11 8 162.86] $ 162.86
8 |Well Abandonment Consultant { WAB10 |Water column < 30 ft ft 20f $ 252{ $ 50.40
8 |Well Abandonment Consultant | WAB20 |Bentonite Pellets (50Ib bag - 1/4" pellet) Bag 1] $ 10.82] § 10.82
10 |Initial Site Survey - Features and Well Elevations Consultant 1IS10  |Subsequent Surveys Well 3] $ 110.15] $ 330.45
13.a %T:ggﬁrtsgr‘r’g;gmD“”'"g in Unconsolidated Soils - | o tant | DRO5  |For depth interval 0-25 ft bgs ft 30l s 540 | 8 162.00
132 S\/‘I’{‘hs‘é'é?l";gr‘;zﬁ:gm Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils - | o0 1tant | DR10  |For depth interval 26 - 50 ft bgs ft 15| § 567 | 8 85.05
13b \?\Z:‘hs;‘l'fggf;’:zghég:r':gfv;’:ef"SC:;:‘IT:;‘;E‘“ Soils- | Gonsultant | DR25 | Consultant Oversight ft 15 $ 15818 23.70 | Fornew M‘::" r:‘:a'f:t'iiﬁes MW lost
13.d|Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils - With Soil Sampling Commodity DR45 | 0-25ftbgs ft 30| $ 16.70 | $ 501.00
13.d|Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils - With Soil Sampling Commodity DR50 | 26-50ftbgs ft 15 $ 18.38 | $ 275.70
13 Drilling in Unconsoliz_’iated Soils - Without Soil and/or Commodity DR60  |Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils ft 15 s 1197 | 8 179.55 For new MW that rep!aces MW lost
Groundwater Sampling in excavation
14 |Monitoring Well Installation - Consultant Oversight Consultant MWIO5 | 0- 25 ft bgs ft 45| $ 389 | $ 175.05
14 |Monitoring Well Installation - Consultant Oversight Consultant MWI10 | 26 - 75 ft bgs ft 151 § 2738 40.95
14 |Monitoring Well Installation Commodity | MWI15 |2 inch PVC Casing ft 60| $ 16.70 | $ 1,002.00
14 |Monitoring Well Installation Commodity | MWI20 |Well Development Well 3]s 14763 | $ 442.89
15 | Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies MDTO5 {Drill Rig Mob/Demob (includes decontamination) Mob/Demob 118 963.38 | $ 963.38
15 | Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies MDT10 |Well Coverfflushmount Each 3|8 20265 | $ 607.95
15 |Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies MDT41 |Private Utility Locate Each 118 11718 | $ 117.18
15 |Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies MDT45 iPad Locks Each 3$ 798| 8$ 23.94
19 |Hydraulic Conductivity Testing HCTO05 |Hydraulic Conductivity Testing Well 41 $ 58.59 | $ 234.36
21 |Access Agreements AAO5 [Access Agreements Property 18 40194 | $ 401.94
24 |Limited Soil Excavation - Consultant Oversight Consultant LSEO5 [Consultant Oversight for Limited Soil Excavation Ton 600| $ 494 | $ 2,964.00
24 iLimited Soil Excavation - Consultant Oversight Consultant LSE10 |Mob/Demob Site 118 83192 | $ 831.92
24 Soil Sample| Laboratory S6 PVOC + Naphthalene Sample 10] $ 36.02 | $ 360.20
31 |Consultant Overnight Per Diem COPDO05 |Overnight Night 118 11372 | $ 113.72
33 Water Sample| Laboratory W4 PVOC + Naphthalene Sample 25) § 30351 % 758.75
33 Water Sample| Laboratory W5 VvOC Sample 3% 7193 | 8 215.79 | 2 new MWs + 1 PZ-1st round only
33 Soil Sample| Laboratory S6 PVOC + Naphthalene Sample 8l s 3602 [ $ 288.16 2 SETIPIES TOT S2CTT WVVsr =
34 |Consultant Incremental Mob/Demob Consultant IMDO5  |Incremental Mob/Demob Site 18 287.18 | $ 287.18 well abandonment
36 |Change Order Request CORO05 |Change Order Request Change Order 118 3817818 381.78
Variance Variance for 600 ton excavation-source soils 1 $28,290 $28,290.00
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? Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

October 13, 2016

Carrie Stoltz

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
107 Sutliffe Avenue

Rhinelander, Wisconsin 54501-3349

Subject: Change Order: Excavation, Install Monitoring Wells, Sampling, Report
Donald Store (former)
W16623 County Highway M
Gilman, Wisconsin 54433
PECFA No. 54433-9441-23
DNR BRRTS No. 03-61-168145
Meridian No. 05F813

Scope of Work

e Excavate, replace, dispose 600 tons contaminated soil from former tank basin. Approximate
dimensions of excavation are 25 ft x 25 ft x 15 ft = 600 tons. Based on 3 Bids (enclosed),
Contractor is Olynick. Soil disposal at Weyerhauser (Waste Mgmt). Collect sidewall samples
(estimate 10)(PVOC+Naph).

e Abandon monitoring well MW.D2 during excavation.
e Install 3 monitoring wells:
- Water table well screened 5 — 15 ft bg nested with piezometer screened 25 — 30 ft bg.
(no soil sampling)

- Replace MW-D2 (screened 5-15 ft bg) (no soil sampling)
- Survey new wells

e Ground Water Sampling (2 quarterly events)(MW-D2R, two new wells)(PVOC+Naph)
e Hydraulic Conductivity tests (4 wells)

e Report

2711 N. Elco Road ¢ Fall Creek, WI 54742 * (715) 832-6608 * Fax (715) 832-6797



Donald Store

Page 2

Cost Estimate

See enclosed U&C Cost Estimate. Bids enclosed.

Schedule

Goal is to excavate soil this fall before freezeup. Remaining work completed immediately after

excavation completed.

Sincerely,
MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC
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Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #19
January 2016 - June 2016

WISCONSIN
DEPT OF NATURAL RESQUACES

PECFA #. 54433-9441-23

BRRT's #: 03-61-168145

Site Name: Donald Store

Site Address: CTH M, Gilman

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION

Vendor Name: Change Order
Invoice #: Change Order
Invoice Date: September 2016
Check #: Change Order

SERVICES

ACTVITY
COpE

ACTIMITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION

U&C Total
Variance to U&C Total
Grand Total

MAX UNIT

coST UNITS

$
$
$

Excavate 600 tons. Abandon/Replace MW-D2 (15 ft). Install MW/PZ nest (15 ft, 30 ft). Survey. Sample two
quarters (7 wells: D1,D2R,M800,P800,Stangret,new MW, new Pz). Hydraulic Conductivity Tests (4 wells). Letter
Report. Dispose soil/purge water.

45,439.47

45,439.47

1 GW Sampling
1 GW Sampling
4 Waste Disposal
4 Waste Disposal
4 Waste Disposal
4 Waste Disposal
4 Waste Disposal
6 Letter Report/Addendum
8 Well Abandonment
8 Well Abandonment
8 Well Abandonment
8 Well Abandonment
10 Initial Site Survey
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13.b Without Soil And/Or GW
Samplina
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13.b Without Soil And/Or GW
Samplina
Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils -
13.e Without Soil And/Or GW
Samplina
14 Monitoring Well Installation
14 Monitoring Well Installation
14 Monitoring Well Installation
14 Monitoring Well Installation
14 Monitoring Well Installation
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies
19 Hydraulic Conductivity Testing
19 Hydraulic Conductivity Testing
21 Access Agreements
24 Limited Soil Excavation
24 Limited Soil Excavation
24 Limited Soil Excavation
24 Limited Soil Excavation
24 Limited Soil Excavation
31 Consultant Overnight Per Diem
Schedule Of Laboratory
33 3
Maximums
24 Consultant Incremental
Mob/Demob
36 Change Order Request
Variance

Variance

Consultant
Commodity
Commaodity
Commaodity
Commodity

Consultant
Consultant
Consultant
Consuitant
Consultant

Consultant

Consultant

Commodity

Consultant
Consultant
Commodity
Commodity

Commodity

Consultant
Consultant
Commodity
Commaodity
Commodity

Commaodity

GS05
GS25
WD05
WD10
WD15
WD17
WD25
LRAOS
WABO05
WAB10
WAB20
WAB30
I1S10

DR25

DR30

DR60

MWI05
MWI10
MWI15
MWI20
MWI25
MDTO0S
MDT10
MDT41
MDT45
HCTO5
HCT10
AA0S
LSEOS
LSE10
LSE13
LSE15
LSE16
COPDO5

IMDO05
CORO05

Sample Collection

Primary Mob/Demob

Consultant Coordination

GW Sample and/or Purge

Drill Cuttings

Landfill Environmental Fee (provide documentation)
Primary Mob/Demob

Letter Report/Addendum

Coordination

Water column < 30 ft

Bentonite Pellets (50Ib bag - 1/4" pellet)
Primary Mob/Demob

Subsequent Surveys

Consultant Oversight

Primary Mob/Demob

Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils

0-25ftbgs
26-75 ft bgs

2 inch PVC Casing
Well Development

Mob/Demob (For development of grout or slurry sealed wells

Drill Rig Mob/Demob

Well Coverflushmount

Private Utility Locate

Padlocks

Hydraulic Conductivity Testing

Primary Mob/Demob

Access Agreements

Consultant Oversight for Limited Soil Excavation
Primary Mob/Demob

Laboratory (see task 24 total on Lab Schedule)
Limited Soil Excavation

Landfill Environmental Fee (provide documentation)
Ovemight

Laboratory (see task 33 total on Lab Schedule)

Incremental Mob/Demob (with well abandonment)

Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests)

Well
Site
Site
Drum
Drum
ACTUAL COST
Site
Letter
Site
Ft
Bag
Site
Welt

Ft

Site

Ft

Ft
Ft
Ft
Well
Site
Mob/Demob
Each
Each
Each
Well
Site
Property
Ton
Site
Lab Schedule
Ton
ACTUAL COST
Night
Lab Schedule
Site

Change Order

@ A H h

E7 27 . T I I A

$
$

72.45 14
628.11 2
137.13 2

42.11 3
108.15 4
287.70 2

1,039.29 1
162.86 1
2.52 20

10.82 1
362.25 1
110.15 3

1.58 60
505.16 1
11.97 60
3.89 45
2.73 15

16.70 60
147.63 3
548.63

963.38 1
202.65 3
117.18 1
7.98 3
58.59 4
652.79 1
40194 1
494 600
831.92 1
10

47.15 600

100

113.72 1
14

287.18 1
381.78 1

£ 7 TR 7 7 T B I K - I I T B - )

@

L= T~ 7 IR 7 R 2 T T I - K T TR - T T N B I I B

L]

1,014.30
1,256.22
274.26
126.33
432.60
70.00
575.40
1,039.29
162.86
50.40
10.82
362.25
330.45

94.80

505.16

718.20

175.05
40.95
1,002.00
442 89
963.38
607.95
117.18
23.94
234,36
652.79
401.94
2,964.00
831.92
360.20
28,290.00
100.00
113.72

42490

287.18
381.78



Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #19
January 2016 - June 2016

TOTAL LAB CHARGES $785.10 TASK 33 14 $424.90 TASK 24 ~ 10 $360.20

MATRIX  REF CODE REIMBURSABLE ANALYTE MAX COST SAMPLES TOTAL MAX COST SAMPLES TOTAL

AIR Al Benzene SAMPLE § 44.94 $
AIR A2 BETX SAMPLE § 49.46 $ -
AR A3 GRO SAMPLE  § 46.10 $ -
AIR Ad VOC's SAMPLE § 71.93 $ -
WATER wi GRO/PVOC SAMPLE § 29.19 $ =
WATER W2 PVOC SAMPLE § 26.99 $ -
WATER w3 PVOC + 1,2 DCA SAMPLE  § 43.79 $ -
WATER w4 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE § 30.35 14 $ 424.90
WATER w5 voC SAMPLE § 71.93 $ =
WATER W86 PAH SAMPLE § 72.98 $ 3
WATER W7 Lead SAMPLE § 12.39 $ -
WATER ws Cadmium SAMPLE § 13.55 $ C
WATER w8 Hardness SAMPLE  § 12.39 $ =
WATER W10 BOD, Total SAMPLE § 23.63 $ -
WATER Wt1 Nitrate SAMPLE § 11.24 $ -
WATER W12 Total Kjeldahl SAMPLE § 20.27 $ -
WATER W13 Ammonia SAMPLE § 16.91 $ -
WATER W14 Sulfate F SAMPLE § 10.19 $ -
WATER w15 Iron SAMPLE § 10.19 $ -
WATER w16 Manganese SAMPLE § 10.19 $ -
WATER W17 Alkalinity SAMPLE § 10.19 $ -
WATER wi1s methane SAMPLE § 46.10 $ -
WATER W19 Phosphorous SAMPLE § 18.06 $ -
WATER w20 VOC Method 524.2 SAMPLE § 176.30 $ =
WATER w21 EDB Method 504 SAMPLE § 95.45 $ - MAX COST SAMPLES TOTAL
SOILS S1 GRO SAMPLE § 24.78 $ ® $ 24.78 $ -
SOILS S2 DRO SAMPLE $ 30.35 $ - $ 30.35 $ =
SOILS S3 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE § 28.14 $ - $ 28.14 $ -
SOILS S4 PVOC SAMPLE § 25.83 $ . $ 25.83 $ -
SOILS S5 PVOC + 1,2 DCA + Naphthalene SAMPLE  § 49 .46 $ - $ 49.46 $ -
SOILS S6 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE § 36.02 $ - $ 36.02 10 § 36020
SOILS S7 VvOC SAMPLE § 71.93 $ - $ 71.93 $ -
SOILS S8 SPLP Extraction VOC only SAMPLE § 50.61 $ - $ 50.61 $ 2
SOILS S9 PAH SAMPLE § 72.98 $ i $ 72.98 $ -
SOILS $10 Lead SAMPLE § 12.39 $ = $ 12.39 $ =
SOILS St1 Cadmium SAMPLE § 14.60 $ - TASK 24 TOTAL § - 360.20
SOILS S12 Free Liquid SAMPLE  § 11.24 $ -
SOILS S13 Flash Point SAMPLE $ 25.83 $ =
SOILS S14 Grain Size - dry SAMPLE § 42.74 $ L
SOILS S156 Grain Size - wet SAMPLE § 57.33 $ =
SOILS S16 Bulk Density SAMPLE § 13.55 $ =
SOILS 8§17 Permeability SAMPLE § 41.58 $ -
SOILS S18 Nitrogen as Total Kjeldahl SAMPLE § 20.27 $ -
SOILS 8§19 Nitrogen as Ammonia SAMPLE § 16.91 $ -
SOILS S20 % Organic Matter SAMPLE  § 29.19 $ -
SOILS S21 TOC as NPOC SAMPLE § 57.33 $ =
SOILS S22 Soil Moisture Content SAMPLE § 6.83 $ =
SOILS 8§23 Air Filled Porosity SAMPLE § 25.83 $ -
SOILS S24 % Total Solids SAMPLE § 6.83 $ “
SOILS S25 Field Capacity SAMPLE  § 28.14 $ -
SOILS S26 TCLP Lead SAMPLE § 83.16 $ -
SOILS S27 Cation Exchange (Ca, MG, & K) SAMPLE  § 26.99 $ -
SOILS S28 TCLP Cadmium SAMPLE § 83.16 $ =
SOILS S29 TCLP Benzene SAMPLE § 83.16 $ 5
Viscosity + Density
LNAPL LEPSO1 Interfacial tension | (LNAPL/water [dyne/cm]) SAMPLE $ 561.33 $ B

Interfacial tension |l (LNAPL/air [dyne/cm])
Interfacial tension | (water/air) [dyne/cm])

TASK 33 TOTAL $ 424.90



BID COMPARE

Excavate, Replace, Transport Petroleum Contaminated Soil
Donald (north of Gilman), Wisconsin

Meridian No. 05F813

Slwnick Melvin Baughman
I Task Units | #Units | Cost/Unit Cost Cost/Unit] Cost ]|Cost/Unit| Cost
[IMobilization/demobilizaton Job 1 $1,000 $1,000 $600 $600(] $250 $250]
1
[Remove and dispose pavement offsite Job 1 $500 $500]| $300]  $300] $500 $500]
I I f I
[Excavate & Load Contaminated Soil, Replace with Clean Soil, Compact ton* 600 $9 $5,400]] $16.80] $10,08 $10.25] $6,150
qgexcavation to be topped with 12 inch gravel finish, graded and rolled)
[Transport Contaminated Soil to Landfill
(provide cost for both options: Meridian will determine which landfill will be used)
- Waste Management Landfill near Weyerhauser ton* 600 $10.65 $6,390 $12.85] $7,710] $11.75] $7,050
- Advance Disposal Landfill near Eau Claire ton* 600 $12.65 $7,590] $11.15]  $6,690] $13.49] $8,094
Disposal Costs
- Waste Management Landfill near Weyerhauser ton* 600 $25 $15,000 $25] $15,000 $25] $15,000]f
- Advance Disposal Landfill near Eau Claire ton* 600 $24 $14,400 $24] $14,400 $24] $14,4004
Total Cost (excavate, dispose)
- Waste Management Landfill near Weyerhauser ton* 600 $28,290] $33,690 $28,950]
- Advance Disposal Landfill near Eau Claire ton* 600 $28,890] $32,070 $29,394/




Excavate, Replace, Transport Petroleum Contaminated Soil

BID FORM

Donald {north of Gilman), Wisconsin

NMeridian No. 05F 813

Bid Due: October 7, 2016

Task Units | #Units | Cost/Unit Cost

Mobilization/demobilizaton Job 1 §.4500 £ 1,000, 00
Remove and dispose pavement offsite Job F 500.00 1 so0). 60
Excavate & Load Contaminated Soil, Replace with Ciean Soil, Compact| ton* 500 q.0n A0
{excavation 10 be topped with 12 inch gravel finish, graded and rolied) j o
Transport Contaminated Soil to Landfill
{provide cost for both options: Meridian wiil determine which landfill wilf be used)

_Waste Management Landfili near Weyerhauser on’ 600 5.5 e300
- Advance Disposal Landfill near Eau Claire ton” 60C 2.5 959000

*Actual Tonnage will vary and may be less. Tonnage will be based on jandfill total.

My s:gnature be!ow certlfles that Bid complies with Bid Specifications

NN
‘ i

Signature ¥od
Print Name i é‘m’ ¥
Company ,\nm‘ ( vmd» }hL\

Address:

447935, ».w'( % podmin FL Syy33

Phone:

275 Les T2

Meridian reserves the right tG reject any Bid without cause




BID FORM

Excavate, Replace, Transport Petroleum Contaminated Soil
Donald {north of Gilman), Wisconsin

Meridian No. 05F813 Bid Due: October 7, 2016
Task Units | #Units | Cost/Unit Cost
Mobilization/demobllizaton Job 1 | $6oove | fbpoco
emove and dispose pavement offsite Jok 1 \_f_'goo\oo ' g'{goo.op
[Excavate & Load Contaminated Soil, Replace with Clean Soil, Compact] ton* 600 Sf. 80  |$re 080,00

llexcavation to bo topped with 12 inch gravel finish, graded and rolled)

Traﬁsport Contaminated Soil to Landfill |
{provide cost for both options: Meridian will determiné which landfil] will be used )

- Waste Management Landfill noar Weyetrhauser ] ton* 600 &/ 7€ ' K 1.7/0:00
- Advance Disposal Landfill near Eau Claire ton* 600 |£U.i8 £

*Actual Tonnage will vary and may be less. Tonnage will be based on landfill total.

My signature below certifies that Bid complies with Bid Specifications

Signature a« M

Print Name _£pic _ Melvin

Company, Me.tvin fam/amu (Francs Medun, I'/\C;)
Address: P-0.  Rox {46 ALlebshird wt Shvarc
Phono: 1/5- S §/- &3

Meridian reserves the right to reject any Bid without cause
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BID FORM

Excavate, Repiarc Transport Petroleum Contaminated Soil

Lol onore ot
Mentian N g Bid Due: October 7, 2016

: Task Units = #Umits . Cost/Unit Cost

Motiizationidemobilizaten JOr i o fe L

Remove and dispose pavement offsite k Jut 1 L e e i f

i ¢ !

o ; 5 ‘ ; !

ibxc e]Vrl“" &t cmd C unhmmx ate d Soil. Rnpmm with i mm Soit Compact : < Lans e

f;{mn; ay auun to he m;;;v d v.:th ?2 nch graved ‘.msh gradm{ and rolted) H

i : ‘

. 4
Transport Contamunated Soit to Landf v o B ’ :
(provide cost for both options Mendian widi determine which landfilf wiil be

I Waste Managemvm Landfit nedr Weyerhauwr 7 B £y Lo ]
A(‘\ ance Disposal Landhii near Eau Clawre ' - ton® - T

“Actual Tonnage will vary and may be less. Tennage will be based on landfili total

My signature be!qw ca‘zrtifieg?that Bid complies with Bid Specifications

Signature f":wf P s

Print Name o Hifch Ba L)ﬁ; borual b

Gor“pany, : e & ‘i!“’} A—g.)l._&“;f-\_.(_,,;*,’ JAR ’ o
Address: T, J B | ,,.‘ (—? : ) =, ;‘M W ¥ £
Phons ;; b - : )

Meoridian reserves the right to reject any Bid withou! cause
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